

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/347/2025

Shri. Abul Hassan

Vs

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration & Ors.

Mr. C.Mano
(on behalf of Mr. K.M.B.Jayapal)

... for the petitioner

July 30, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.7

Petitioner will serve a copy of the writ petition upon the
respondents and file affidavit of service to that effect.

List the matter on 04.08.2025.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)