

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/347/2025

Shri. Abul Hassan

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr.KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

August 04, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.5

Petitioner and respondents are represented.

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned advocate for the petitioner liberty is granted to the petitioner to implead all the parties in the pending Title Suit, in the present proceedings.

Petitioner shall serve upon the added respondent and file affidavit-of-service to that effect on the date fixed.

Petitioner is granted further liberty to make necessary amendment in the cause title.

List the matter on 08.08.2025.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)