

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/347/2025

Shri. Abul Hassan

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others.

Mr. KMB Jayapal	... for the petitioner
Ms. Babita Das	... for the Administration
Mrs. A.S.Zinu	... for the respondent No.4
Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.	
Ms. K.Bhawani	... for the respondent No. 5

August 08, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.3

Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that he has added the party respondents in the present proceeding.

Added respondent No. 5 appears through counsel. Copy served upon learned advocate for the added respondent No.5 in Court.

Added respondent No.4 is yet to be served.

Petitioner will serve such added respondent and filed affidavit-of-service to that effect on the date fixed.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

Just in course of passing the aforesaid order added respondent No.4 has also appeared through the counsel.

Learned advocate for the petitioner undertakes to serve upon learned advocate appearing for respondent No.4 of the day.

In such circumstances, direction to file affidavit of service upon the petitioner is dispensed with.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)