

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/347/2025

Shri Abdul Hassan

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal		for the petitioner
Ms. Babita Das	...	for the Administration
Ms. A.S.Zinu	...	for the pvt. respondent

August 25, 2025
[SR]
Item No.19

To decide the issue under consideration in the instant writ petition, it is necessary that the parties should complete their pleadings. Therefore, let the affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition be filed by the respondents within a period of two weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioner within one week from the date of receipt of copy of such affidavit-in-opposition.

Matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench for final disposal.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)