

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/347/2025

Shri. Abul Hassan

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. C. Mano for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

January 28, 2026
[SR]
Item No.60

On the request made by learned advocate for the
petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned for the week.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)